TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Made Company, LLC		02/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Made Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	36 White Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4130672	BEST X MADE
Registration Number:	4481753	BEST X MADE
Registration Number:	4481754	X MADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176079200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: bostontrademarks@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Toms, Esq. Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125479-10100,10200,10300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Toms, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Toms/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=best made#page1.tif		
source=best made#page2.tif		

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Best Made Company, LLC a New Jersey Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") on one hand, and Best Made Resources, Inc., a New York Corporation ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor was formerly the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations shown in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of USD \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Does sell, assign, transfer and convey, nunc pro tunc as of 2 1/5, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all the Trademarks in the United States.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue or transfer all the Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment to be executed by its dually authorized officer.

Best Made Company, LLC

By: 1 Panjani - Courty
Title: (00)

Date

2 11 15.

MET 19848792v.1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
BEST 🔭 MADE	4,130,672	April 24, 2012
BEST 💢 MADE	4.481,753	February 11, 2014
V ADE	4,481,754	February 11, 2014

ME1 19848792v.1

RECORDED: 02/23/2015